
1 | P a g e
Amendment to the Radio Communications System Agreement/City of Sanger 2024-25 

AMENDMENT TO THE INTER-LOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
DENTON COUNTY AND THE CITY OF SANGER POLICE AND FIRE 
DEPARTMENTS FOR THE USE OF THE DENTON COUNTY RADIO 

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM 

This Amendment will go into effect on August 1, 2025 and run through the remainder the 
remainder of the 24-25FY, until September 30, 2025. The Inter-Local Agreement (“Agreement”) 
is entered into by and between the County of Denton, Texas (“the County”) and the City of 
Sanger, Texas, both entities being located in Denton County, Texas (collectively, the “Parties” or 
separately as a “Party”). The Parties execute this agreement as hereinafter provided, pursuant to 
the Texas Governmental Code, Chapter 791, known as the Inter-Local Cooperation Act: 

WHEREAS, the City of Sanger Police and Fire Departments and Denton County 
executed the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for use of the Denton County Radio 
Communications System on July 30, 2024 via Court Order #24-0616; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Sanger notified the Denton County Sheriff’s Office in writing on 
June 24, 2025 the Police Department was in the process of purchasing thirty-five (35) Motorola 
handheld (only) radios which would require the terms of the remaining months within the current 
FY24-25 agreement to be amended; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Sanger notified the Denton County Sheriff’s Office in writing 
on July 21, 2025 confirming the purchase of the Motorola handheld radios and providing the 
number of said radios that will be utilized and to be included within the contract, which in turn 
would require the terms of the remaining months within the current FY24-25 agreement be 
amended; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Sanger and Denton County desire to Amend Exhibit B of the 
24-25FY Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for the Use of the Denton County Radio
Communications System with this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and the Agency agree to the Amendment pursuant to 
the terms and conditions outlined below: 

1. The attached Amended Exhibit B is hereby added to the Interlocal Cooperation
Agreement for the Use of the Denton County Radio Communications System and is
to replace the current Exhibit B, 2024-25 Agency Payment Worksheet/Invoice for the
City of Sanger Police Department.

a. Upon the request of the City of Sanger, the FY24-25 Radio Communications
Contract, is being adjusted to reflect 25 Motorola Handheld radios at Tier 3
and 24 Non-Motorola In-Car radios at Tier 1 level for the remaining term of
August 1, 2025 through September 30, 2025.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.



2 | P a g e  
Amendment to the Radio Communications System Agreement/City of Sanger 2024-25 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this as of the Amendment 
Effective Date. 

DENTON COUNTY, TEXAS  AGENCY 
 
 
________________________________________ 

  
 
____________________________________ 

Andy Eads, County Judge 
Denton County Commissioners Court 
1 Courthouse Drive, Ste 3100 
Denton, Texas 76208 
(940)349-2820 

 Thomas E. Muir, Mayor 
City of Sanger 
P.O. Box 1729 
Sanger, TX 76266 
940-458-7930 

 
Date:________________________ 

  
Date:___________________________ 

   
 
Approved as to content: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Denton County Sheriff’s Office 
 

  
Approved as to content: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Tyson Cheek, Police Chief 
 

 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Assistant District Attorney 
Counsel to the Sheriff 
 

  
Approved as to form: 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Attorney for Agency 

   
 

 

 

 

 



  
 

Exhibit B 
Denton County Sheriff’s Office  

Consolidated Radio Communications System Agreement 
AMENDED FY24-25 Agency Payment Worksheet/Invoice 

 

Agency: City of Sanger Police Department 
Payment Contact Person: John Noblitt, City Manager and/or Kelly Edwards, City Secretary 

Phone Number: 940-458-7930 
Email(s): jnoblitt@sangertexas.org and/or kedwards@sangertexas.org  
Address: 502 Elm Street / PO Box 1729 

City, State, Zip Sanger, Texas 76266 
 

Agency Should Include this Worksheet with Each Payment Sent to Denton County. 
 

Make checks payable to: 
 

  
Denton County 

 
 

Mail payments to: 
 

  
Consolidated Radio Communications Systems Payments 
Denton County Sheriff’s Office 
Attn: Sherry Cochran 
127 N. Woodrow Lane 
Denton, Texas 76205 
 
Account #:  1001-CC_60100-31000-RC_31008 should be 
referenced somewhere on your payment and/or a copy of 
this invoice enclosed. 

 
Tier 1 

Radio User Only - $4.00 each per month x 24 Non-Motorola In-Car Radio Subscribers 
Total for remaining 2 months of FY24-25 = $192.00 

 
Tier 3 

Includes Tier 1 User + add on of Subscriber Services (program once per year and PM radios every two 
years) - $6 each per month x 25 Motorola Handheld Radio Subscribers 

Total for remaining 2months of FY24-25 = $300.00 
 

40 Radios x $4.00 x 10 months = $1600.00 + $192.00 (24 Tier 1 In-car) + $300.00 (25 Tier 3 Handheld) = 

AMENDED Total Amt Due for FY24-25 Year = $2,092.00 
 
Please sign and date below. 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
Signature of Agency Representative  Title    Date 

mailto:jnoblitt@sangertexas.org
mailto:kedwards@sangertexas.org

